2024 VIC. ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS - ROUND 1

METERIAN ROAG RACING CHAMPIGNSHIESY January 25 & 26
Phillip Island GP Circuit
fioroe T =yrrrrrs o] MOTUL|
SUPERSPORT
Date: 250125 Qualifying 1 Started at: 09:40:07
Event: Q03 Laps: 10 Min
Weather: Mostly cloudy - Temp: 19.5C Starters: 37
Track: Dry PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION Posted at:  10:09 AM
Fastest On Behind Behind Top
Pos No Name Class Machine Lap Lap  Leader Prev  Speed
1 37A Marianos NIKOLIS (NSW) Pro Yamaha YZF-R6 1:34649 7of 7 268

37 Jack MAHAFFY (VIC) / Stop and Seal / FSPORT Pro Yamaha YZF-R6 1:34.924  50f 7 275 275 268
3 44 Thomas BRAMICH (VIC) / Apex / Elliott Bros / Carl Pro Yamaha YZF-R6 1:35190 50f 5 541 .266 265
Cox M-sport / Yamaha / YRD / Nolan / Ricondi

4 22 Declan VAN ROSMALEN (VIC) Pro Yamaha YZF-R6 1:35.223 50f 7 574 033 262
5 49 Jake FARNSWORTH (NSW) / Worth Race Pro Yamaha YZF-R6 1:35.808 20of 6 1.159 585 262
Developments / PirelliMoto / YRD / Kingsdene Auto. /
Ricondi
6 13 Marcus HAMOD (NSW) / Motocity / Valor Construction Pro Honda CBR-RR 1:35.947  T7of 7 1.298 139 261
Serv. / Honda Aust. / Macna / TCX Boots
7 65 Wil NASSIF (NSW) / MotoGo Pro Yamaha YZF-R6 1:37.162  20f 7 2513 1215 263
8 17 Joshua NEWMAN (NSW) / Addicted to Track A Yamaha YZF-R6 1:37462 60f 6 2813 300 260
9 279 Hayden NELSON (NSW)/BC Perform. / Kawasaki Pro Kawasaki ZX6R 1:37.599  3of 6 2.950 A37 263
Aust. / Landscape Supplies / KYT Helmets / Ricondi
10 20 Casey MIDDLETON (QLD)/ Gow Moto Pro Kawasaki Ninja400  1:38.268 3 of 6 3.619 .669 267
1 31 John QUINN (VIC) / IRT Motorsport / Quinn A Yamaha YZF-R6 1:38.798 3of 5 4.149 530 262
Mechanical
12 25 Brodie GAWITH (VIC) / Megacycle Racing / MotoGo/  Pro Yamaha YZF-R6 1:38.985 4of 5  4.336 A87 257
YRD / RK Chains / Motul
13 88A Dean OUGHTRED (VIC)/ Dynoverks / ESG/ SignPro A Yamaha YZF-R6 1:39161  3of 3 4512 A76 260
14 72 Jason SPENCER (TAS) / Honda Genuine Parts / RST A Honda CBR-RR 1:39.606  3of 5 4,957 445 255

[ AGV / Pirelli
15 95 Harley SIDE (VIC) / Race Center / Peter Stevens M- A Yamaha YZF-R6 1:39.657 20of 6 5.008 .051 261
cycles / The Grinning Dingo / BOD

16 52 Corey TURNER (QLD)/CTR/52Motosports / A Yamaha YZF-R6 140549  4of 4 5.900 892 258
MotoGo / Koda

17 52A Matt BROWN (WA) / Sub6 Offshore A Honda CBR-RR 142613  3of 4 7.964 2064 251

18 11 Alex TAMRAS (NSW) / Speedy Boiz A Honda CBR-RR 1:42.637  20of 2 7.988 024 249

19 12 Henry SNELL (QLD) / Megacycle Racing / Rob Pro Kawasaki ZX4RR 1:42931 40of 5 8.282 294 222
Donald / Micheal McLean / Christine & Athol Snell
Kennedy

20 31A Andrew STANSBURY (VIC)/Race Center / Fitspace C Yamaha YZF-R6 1:43.148 3 0of 3 8.499 217 259
Training

21 32 Keith MULCAHY (NSW) / Kilmac Hiab Haulage / A Kawasaki ZX6R 1:43.256 50f 6 8.607 108 244

Rossi Moto Works

22 17A Timothy RODLEY (NSW)/FGK / Motocity / Rossi C Yamaha YZF-R6 143802 50f 5 9.153 546 252
Moto Works

23 3 Shane O'BRIEN (VIC) B Yamaha YZF-R6 1144184 50f 5 9.535 382 252

24 33 Hamish GIBBS (VIC) C Kawasaki ZX6R 1:45.081 3of 5 10432 897 244

25 131 Liam LUCKETT (VIC) C Yamaha YZF-R6 145181 50f 5 10532 100 241

26 14 Chris RODS) _ _ Yamaha YZF-R6 1:45 i71 iof 3 10722 190 282
h '

Clerlf of Course - Tony Bolin

Chief Timekeeper - Scott Lging
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2024 VIC.

ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS - ROUND 1

MIBTRRIAN ROAG RAGING CHAMPIONSHIESY

January 25 & 26

Phillip Island GP Circuit

fioroe T =yrrrrrs o] MOTUL|
SUPERSPORT
Date: 250125 Qualifying 1 Started at: 09:40:07
Event: Q03 Laps: 10 Min
Weather: Mostly cloudy - Temp: 19.5C Starters: 37
Tack Dy PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION Posted at. 10:09 AM
Fastest On Behind Behind Top
Pos No Name Class Machine Lap Lap  Leader Prev_ Speed
27 24 Erdem OZTURK (VIC) C Yamaha YZF-R6 145906 4of 4 11.257 535 248
28 70 Christopher GILBEE (VIC) / Coastal Built Homes B Kawasaki ZX6R 1146164 50f 5 11515 258 252
29 97 Peter NERLICH (VIC) / First Class M-cycles / Rick A Kawasaki ZX6R 1146321  1of 1 11.672 157 252
Heffernan Racing / Rawhide Leathers
30 25A Jacob SILCOCK (VIC)/ Hart/ Crux C Triumph Dayt. 146819 4of 5 12170 498 238
31 18 Leonardo SOFFIATO (NSW) / Spirit Racing / NRA A Yamaha YZF-R6 1:47.702 50f 5 13.053 883 250
32  11A Kiano BRUUN (NSW)/UOW Motorsport A Triumph Dayt. 148180 3of 4 13531 478 250
33 135 John FANNIN (VIC) / Oracle Group / Black Ice Racing C Triumph Dayt. 1:49.009 50f 5 14.360 829 242
| CRUX Leathers / Motorcycle Shed - Geelong
34 27 AmosFITTON (VIC) B Honda CBR-RR 1:50.311  20f 2 15.662 1302 255
35 83 Nathan HILLMAN (VIC) / Phoenix Car Rentals C Triumph Dayt. 1:50.374 20of 3 15725 .063 243
36 10 Mohammad HUSSAINI (VIC) c Yamaha R6 600 1:52.294 20f 2 17.645 1.920
37 87 Bradley GORRIE (VIC) / Brad Signs / LightBox Hut/  C Yamaha YZF-R6 1:52701 4of 4 18.052 407 233
Putoline / LS2 Helmets
38 72A Ryder GILBERT (SA) / Gilbert Design & Construct A Triumph Dayt. 1:57.108 1of 2 22459 4407 251

New qualifying record for SS class - Previous: 1:35.187 by Olly SIMPSON (SA) on a Yamaha YZF-RG6 set on 07/09/24

The results are provisional until the expiration of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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